



**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2017 (UNAUDITED)**

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	Current Quarter		Current Period	
	30 June		30 June	
	2017	2016	2017	2016
<u>Continuing operations</u>				
Revenue	201,470	154,209	413,714	305,740
Cost of goods sold	(128,822)	(98,451)	(275,771)	(194,131)
Gross profit	72,648	55,758	137,943	111,609
Other income	1,825	248	2,875	785
Distribution expenses	(23,000)	(16,718)	(42,083)	(33,475)
Administrative expenses	(26,573)	(23,474)	(48,186)	(41,394)
Other expenses	(3,931)	(3,230)	(7,883)	(8,270)
Results from operating activities	20,969	12,584	42,666	29,255
Share of profit of equity accounted investee, net of tax	47	456	38	697
Finance income	1,645	1,876	3,502	3,986
Finance costs	(6,977)	(7,415)	(14,377)	(14,191)
Profit before tax	15,684	7,501	31,829	19,747
Income tax expense	(5,764)	(1,502)	(10,158)	(5,543)
Profit from continuing operations	9,920	5,999	21,671	14,204
<u>Discontinued operations</u>				
Profit from discontinued operations, net of tax	-	19,580	-	12,445
Profit for the period	9,920	25,579	21,671	26,649
Other comprehensive income				
Fair value of available-for-sale financial assets	2,451	-	(4,781)	-
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations	1,860	(6,714)	1,268	(1,738)
Total comprehensive income for the period	14,231	18,865	18,158	24,911
Profit/(loss) attributable to :				
Owners of the Company				
- from continuing operations	6,414	4,387	14,641	9,759
- from discontinued operations	-	19,572	-	13,950
	6,414	23,959	14,641	23,709
Non-controlling interests	3,507	1,620	7,031	2,940
	9,921	25,579	21,672	26,649
Total comprehensive income attributable to :				
Owners of the Company				
- from continuing operations	10,724	12,455	11,127	8,021
- from discontinued operations	-	4,790	-	13,950
	10,724	17,245	11,127	21,971
Non-controlling interests	3,507	1,620	7,031	2,940
	14,231	18,865	18,158	24,911
Basic earnings per share (Sen)				
- from continuing operations	1.41	0.96	3.22	2.15
- from discontinued operations	-	4.31	-	3.07
	1.41	5.27	3.22	5.22
Diluted earnings per share (Sen)				
- from continuing operations	1.41	0.96	3.22	2.15
- from discontinued operations	-	4.31	-	3.07
	1.41	5.27	3.22	5.22

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 30 JUNE 2017 (UNAUDITED)

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	As at 30 June 2017	As at 31 December 2016
ASSETS		
Property, plant and equipment	436,286	419,963
Investment properties	210,370	210,370
Intangible assets	299,773	296,555
Investment in associates	14,965	14,927
Other Investments	45,293	50,074
Deferred tax assets	9,315	9,053
Total non-current assets	1,016,002	1,000,942
Inventories	178,842	173,092
Current tax assets	27,527	26,546
Trade and other receivables	226,630	195,415
Cash and cash equivalents	226,355	288,317
	659,354	683,370
Assets classified as held for sale	1,000	1,000
Total current assets	660,354	684,370
TOTAL ASSETS	1,676,356	1,685,312
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Share capital	457,630	457,630
Reserves	179,843	183,529
Retained earnings	101,704	98,429
Total equity attributable to equity holders of the Company	739,177	739,588
Non-controlling interests	154,819	152,188
Total equity	893,996	891,776
Loans and borrowings	396,438	536,118
Deferred tax liabilities	27,645	29,609
Total non-current liabilities	424,083	565,727
Loans and borrowings	226,268	85,633
Provisions	1,825	493
Trade and other payables	129,939	141,230
Current tax liabilities	245	453
Total current liabilities	358,277	227,809
Total liabilities	782,360	793,536
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,676,356	1,685,312
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (sen)	163	163

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report.